1995 Pay Plan C-1

RPOA - Support

ORDINANCE NO: 1885 ORIG‘NAL

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF REDMOND,
WASHINGTON, SETTING 1895 PAY RATES FOR

PROFESSTIOQONAL, TECHNICAL, AND CLERICAL
EMPLOYEES REPRESENTED BY THE REDMOND POLICE
OFFICERS ASSOCIATION - POLICE SUPPORT

BARGAINING UNIT

WHEREAS, the City of Redmond agreed through the
collective bargaining process to grant across-the-board increases
in salaries for 19385 to City employees represented by the Redmond
Police Officers BAssoclation-Police Support Bargaining Unit and
these increases should be reflected by amending Pay Plan C-1 -
RPOA SUPPORT, NCW THEREFORE

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTCN, DO
ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. "Pay Plan C-1 - RPOA SUPPCORT", covering

support employees represented by tThe Redmond Police Officers
Association- Police Support Bargaining Unit is hereby amended by
granting a 1.79% across-the-board increase in 1995 pay rates over
rates of pay in effect 31 December 1994 as adopted by Ordinance
1770 and by adding to that result an additional 1.25% increase in
1895 pay rates for all pay rate groups as incentive pay for
police department accreditation, as set forth in Exhibit A
attached hereto and incorporated by this reference as if set
forth in full.

Section 2. This ordinance, being an administrative

action, is not subject to referendum and shall take effect five



days after its publication, cor publication ¢f summary thereof,

the City's official newspaper.

CITY OF REDMOND

OR, ROSEMARIE IVES

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

CITY CLERK, BONNIE MATTSON

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
QFFICE @F THE CITY ATTORNEY

FILED WITH THE ( May 2, 1996
PASSED BY THE CI¥ May 7, 1996
SIGNED BY THE MAYOR May 8, 1996
PUBLISHED: May 15, 1996
EFFECTIVE DATE: May 20, 1996

ORDINANCE NUMBER: 1885

in



. 1885

Ordinance: No

Pay Plan C-1
REDMOND POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION
POLICE SUPPORT BARGAINING UNIT

1 _January 1995
StepC  StepD StepE Step F Step G
$2,112  $2,177 $2,241  $2,307 $2,376
StepC Step D StepE Step F Step G
$2,323  $2,394 $2,465 $2,539 $2,614
$2,278 $2,347 $2,417 $2,490 $2,564
StepC StepD StepE StepF Step G
$2,671 $2,752 $2,834 $2919 $3,007
StepC Step D StepE Step F Step G
$2,369 $2,438 $2,508 $2,578 $2,650

CLASSIFICATION:
Step A StepB
Police Records $1,991 $2,050
Specialist
Step A StepB
Lead Police
Records Specialist $2,191  $2,257
Property/
Evidence Tech $2,148 $2,211
Step A
Relief Case $2,497
Filing Secretary
Step A StepB
Records
Supervisor $2,518 $2,594
Step A Step B
Police Support $2,243  $2,307
Officer
Ordinance No. 1885

Exhibit "A"



CLASSIFICATION:

Crime Analyst**

Communications
System Analyst**

Communications
Supervisor

Communications
Dispatcher

Lead
Communications
Dispatcher

Minimum

$2,963
$3,322

Step A

$2,982

Step A
0-12m

$2,222

$2,444

** Exempt Positions

Ordinance No.
o:\payplansiC-1\95-PAY

1885

Maximum

$3,513
$4,151

StepB  StepC  StepD StepE  StepF

$3,071 83,164 $3,259 $3,356  $3,457

StepB  Step C StepD Step E Step F
13-24m  25-36m  37-48m 49-60m 6lm+

$2,300 $2,380  $2,464 $2,549  $2,640

$2,531  $2,620  $2,710 $2,805 @ $2,904

Exhibit "A"



